The applicant’s Notice of Motion is dated 20th June 2025. It has invoked the provisions of section 51
(2) of the Advocates Act and Order 36 and 52 Rule 6 of the Civil Procedure Rule seeking:

1. That judgment be entered in favor of the applicant against the respondent for the sum of
Kenya Shillings Sixty eight Thousand (Kshs.68,000-) only being the certied costs due to the
applicant as against the respondent;

2. Interest at Court rates on (1) above from 3rd October 2024 until payment in full

3. Cost of this application be awarded to the Applicant.

2. The application is supported by the grounds on the body of the Motion and the supporting adavit